Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4.20

S95

For Official Use

Company Number

04464024

Name of Company

The Mersey Heritage Shiprepair Co Limited
1/ We
David Moore Gary N Lee
No 1 Old Hall Street No 1 Old Hall Street
Liverpool Liverpool
L3 9HF L3 9MF

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 14 August 2012

Signed

Date 14 August 2012

Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP
No 1 Old Hali Street

Liverpool

L3 9HF

Ref TH264CVL/DM/GNL/DC/LL

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use
Insolvency Section | Post Room

| BV

15;0312012
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
The Mersey Heritage Shiprepair Co Limited

on the 14 August 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name LIRS Crtradlfi /S yperc

Signed p//f—ﬁ/

Dated / 4/(/ %// =




The Mersey Heritage Shiprepair Co Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 August 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Nissan NP300 9,100 00 5,000 00
Owing to Network Lease Plan {3,000 00)

2,000 00 2,000 00
Leased Vehicles NIL NIL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Motor Vehicles NIL 800 00
Book Debts 16,000 00 10,000 00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,800 00

Signature Zé% Date /;/////Z




The Mersey Heritage Shiprepair Co Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 August 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,800 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 19,888 52
19,888 52
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {7,088 52)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{7,088 52)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (7,088 52)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Barclays Bank plc 33,000 00
33,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {40,088 52)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfal} to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 {brought down) 7,088 52
Trade Creditors 67,614 67
RPO Pay in Lieu & Redundancy 146,691 00
Directors Loan Account 72,000 Q0
HMRC {PAYE & NI) 162,000 00
Landlord 10,250 00
465 644 19
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (465,644 19)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 {brought down) 33,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (498,644 19)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (498,744 19)

Signature éé % Date /{/6//? 72




L0 60 Z10Z isnBny 1 LLOZ 1A TOS SdI zJo | efed
zZ7 &\\\N = aimeubig
96 80L ao1 pygv 'auysusapiaqy ‘Ynpoew ‘pecy suwe pio S|2salg Ynpoe 20D
00 6S8°'L Vg9 £ 'loodiaar] ‘peoy spiayduing ¢ Pi7 UoHEINSU| SEUUSMON LOWD
8¢ 0ecd rX6 §1 'loodiaan ‘auen s|jiypues LG P11 SIBNSED R 18qany Y I 00D
980 17 ‘loodsaan
16 Lvy ‘199418 NIOMON £8//9 '9JU3D $SauISNg ¥20Qg SuSany ‘asnoy sisuuep L1 NG P11 $921A198 suley [oodiaA L0119
62 655'C r31 021 ‘apishasiay ‘apoog ‘pY Juabay g/ ‘67 xog Od '8snoH uoibuen P17 s1vauibuz sauor @ pAon 0010
002Z€L't raz €71 '100dIaAIN 'MOY SUOsewaald /Z-6 Pi1 s|ueID yoing uyor 00ro
vG Z8¥ Al0 013N ‘1eapa ® 8Ukl ‘pesysaje ‘Buljed ‘sue ajebisuolg P17 Juied [euoneusdy| 0010
avi 627 ‘loodiaan eang
000 sawer ‘asnoH uefay ‘100|4 YiG ‘Nun Aouaajosu| [euoneN ‘Aouaaiosu| suonelado 1WA 1VA - sWwoIsny 3 anuanay WH POHD
ZZ\ 863N ‘aui] uodn
00 000291 aliseomaN ‘uojuaqbuo ‘MaIA Yed uojuag ‘@snoH YHOMJBA Z0ZE4E Wooy ‘'NHDI SWoISN) g snuaasy WH £0HD
10944 UX6 §1 ‘|oodsaA ‘19ang uoin Py spiemp3 uosbiy ¢OHD
v Lce NVE E9HD ‘[BUIAA 'PY Blepbue g2 saoIag BuplRM Mg H LOHD
oy 29 14z €71 'spiskasialy ‘joodiaa 1@ansg uigng gz 1un saoinag Busauibug snelpAy 00HD
LG ¥€G v/ LEOS 'sjueH ‘uoydweuinog ‘ajes yled ‘py ueaung ‘anuad ssauisng uewsiel P17 Buusauibug ono) 0099
8l 661 QHY ¥PHD ‘lesnpp ‘Aese|lepn ‘aue A3s109 PIO ‘9 %2 G Wun P31 XN PNt 1042
LS €S AS6 G7 'joodiaAr ‘ajepsury ‘pljuabay £2-1, SBVIAIDG JamOd pinjd4 0040
25 89861 opg 919 ‘weybuiwng ‘pecy AsibeH sg-cg ‘asenbg jleqon einbay pue asudiajug ssauisng 104 Juswpeda £0a9
00 L6999 L 908 919 ‘weybuwung ‘peoy AajbeH ¢g-cg ‘asenbg jleqoneinbay pue asiidiajug ssauisng Jo4 wawpedag 20an
66 ¢ZC MdE Z9HD '[BIpA ‘yBnosoquuolg “ied ssauisng Yoi) ‘pY Agsinyl g kun P11 [elisnpu| puowelq 16ad
08 199 S/ £1 'loodiaan] ‘peoy uabay vgL-8lL sicleipey 1 24 00as
06 L0568 990 Z9HD '[BANAA 'SH20T WEYISET Mueg ISSp 'Peoy |eue)d p1t Auedwo) Bny jpue) 100D
LLS6L'E 135 ¥Z4D ‘WpleDd '(pY simaT Jo) py uey] ‘anua) ssauisng Aeg Jipied ‘eN Hun Py7 ueadoing SdD 0020
00 0SZ°0l dAP ZOHD '[BUiAA ‘Ubnoioquiolg 'peoy [euLsy JO ‘PEOY YUeqIany P17 sJanedasdiyg Jaiwsid peayusng £099D
00 000'cE 07d jueg shepdreg 7080
251 6137 481890197
000 ‘Ned aA0l9) ‘ABAA UBUILRY ‘apisAauuidg ‘suonelad( Jipal)) ‘uswpedag Aouaajosu) ssauIsng seo) ysijug Logo
000 Yl LHQ ‘Weying 'moy aousplaold ‘31 weying ‘A juswpedag od 19 00490
00 9z. 198 LPHD '[BIIM ‘PEBYUSNIG 'PY U0ISPIg PO 99 Pr1AedoN S B Y 00v0
3 sSalppy aweN Aay

si0}ipal) Auedwo) - g

pajiwi 09 sedasdiyg abejusy Aasiap ayl

4711 (lenaua)) Joulkeu) saiqbag




10 60 Z10Z Isnbny ¥| LLOZ 127 T0S Sdi Z jo z abed

2T LS ainjeubig
LYY LLS Buieio} sau3 sy
00 000°ZL 78S 217 ‘loodiaa ‘'YbispsAs g 19940 D plemp3 JW 003y
000 78S 217 ‘leodiaa ‘loodsianQ ‘ybiapsa|g z¢ (r3QAQ uuy eolied siy 100y
000 145 217 'loodsaar ‘loodsianQ ‘ybrapang z¢ 1I3qAQ sayeyd piemp3 JW 00ay
000 DV SSYM ‘aaysayn ‘ucibuiiepn 261 xog Od f 1dag vonepinbi g Aojdnijueg o|d JalepA soin pajun 20Nno
186V NS QLY 'SUBISH 1S 'U0ISS(993 ‘PY HOYOIN G P17 S9(ES B auH Juawdinb3 Hn LOND
00902 OHZ Z9HD 'alIysayd ‘Hod 918Wasa||3 ‘YLON 3pISHOd Mied ssauisng spistiod Z iun P11 LAN uessenin 0oNd
00 062 avi SOHD 'Wod 212wss||3 ‘py YHON Ed SSSUISNg 199uU0ld "9ShoH Jaauold Py suonasdsu] puwing £0SD
Zl 190'9 OV0 €7 '[00dIBAIN ‘UOSSINSNH ‘apig jse] ¢ PIauLeN Y R S Z0S9D
G8 LYE'S 198 LYHD ‘[BUIM ‘peayuIg ‘peoy uospig PlO 04 Pi7 |eoiyos|3 buijesg 10SD

Nay #1717 ‘WeyxaIp

00 008°Z1 ‘ueydAg aNuay ‘peOy WEYXIAA ‘9SNOH AlDLND3(T 100|4 151 uBLwpedaqg ASuaajosu| I|d 18MO4USII00S 008D
00 2. OHZ S9HD 'Hod a1awasa||3 'pY Uo}asiap 'YHoN apispod dnoig ajepuassoy L0YD
00 922 MV LEHD '[BUIA ‘peIyU MG 1931S UDARID 'ISNOH UdARID P17 XAy 0049
100812 DL ZOHO ‘leripn ‘ybnoloquuolg ‘yUON peoy %o0( P11 811 Jue|d Jienwaid Z0doD
86 28T 100 FLAM 'SPUBIPIN 1S9 'U0)S|Ig 'SnUdAY sjeabuidg ‘esnoH HON PIT YN 8Al0S aind 10dD
79 09y 3ANE 110 ‘weyp0 18ans Aleg ‘anua) uiody syl ‘€.-gz Yun pribuyioagd 00dD
00 0002 MY¥ 8LMS 'UOpUOT 'UHOMSPUBAA ‘81enbg s joimpieH suQ ueld asea HIOMIBN LOND
vt LEE Ors Z9HD ‘(ruipa 'ubnosoquuosg ‘sue uoiba ¢ $10}084 J0J0N DVMN 00ND
08 809'S 198 LYHD ‘@pIsfasiay ‘|leupn ‘peayuaig ‘pecy uolspig plO 89 Y7 sIou3ul 3N SOWD
15085'¢ MY 021 ‘apisfasiayy ‘21009 ‘peoy 21meg v Iun P11 saddng auljadid apisiesiaiy SOWD
8 ££€ rAl LYHD ‘apisfesialy ‘peayusyig ‘19a.4S pIoT 9 I $20IA138 [BI2A @pISAasIa POND
02 989 Y3/ v¥HD "opisAasiayy ‘Asseliepn ‘Zg Hun sei|ddng jeuisnpu| Aesiay E0WO
3 SSUPPY aweN Aay}

sJo}ipasn Auedwon - g
paywi 09 Jiedasdiyg abejusy Aossapy aylL
dT11 (lenuan) soulkes] saiqbag




